
F

Wirtg

Gast

Schu

Gar

Veranst

Whs

Lagg

Whs

Wkst

Whs

Whs

Whs

WGhs

Whs

Wkst

Whs

Gar

Whs

Lagg

Stall

Whs

Gar

Whs

Stall

Gar

Whs

H
ei

m

WGhs

Whs

WGhs

Whs

Schu

Wirtg

Schu

Whs

Wirtg

Gar

W
irtg

W
irt

g

WGhs

WGhs

Whs

Scheu

Scheu

WGhs

Gar

Wirtg

Veranst

Whs

Gar

Schu

Hotel

Whs

Whs

Hotel

Btrg

Whs

Whs

Whs

Wirtg

W
irtg

Gar

Gar

Whs

Whs

Whs

Whs

Stall

Schu

Gar

Schu

St
al

l

Gar

Whs

Schu

Stall

Whs

Scheu

Whs

Lagg

Wirtg

Whs

Gar

WBtrg

Gar

Schu

Stal
l

Whs

Wirtg

Schu

Wirtg

WGhs

Whs

Wirtg

WGhs

Ust

Stall

Whs

Wirtg

Scheu

Whs

G
ar

Whs

W
irtg

Gar

Whs

Whs

Kirche

Whs

Gar

Whs

Wkst

Wirtg

Whs

Messeh

Btrg

Schule

Whs

Wirtg

Whs

Gar

Lagg

Whs

WGhs

Schu

Whs

Schu

Whs

Lagg

Lagg

Whs

Schule

Gar

WGhs

Whs

Wirtg

WGhsWhs

Whs

Whs

WGhs

Whs

Scheu

Lagg

Schu

Whs

WGhs

Whs

Gar

Lagg

Stall

Whs

Whs

Schu

Wirtg

Schu

Scheu

Whs

WGhs

Gar

Kirche

Lagg

Ghs

Wkst

Whs

Gths

Whs

Ghs

Whs

Sc
hu

Gar

Gar

WGhs

Whs

WGhs

Lagg

Sportg

Lagg

WGhs

WBürog

Gar

Whs

Schule

H
ei

m

Btrg

Sc
hu

Whs

Whs

Whs

Schu

Gar

La
gg

W
irtg

Gar

Whs

Gar

Bibl

W
hs

WGhs

Gar

Whs

Whs

Wirtg

Whs

Whs

Wirtg

WGhs

Wkst

Whs

Schu

Whs

Whs

Gar

Schu

Schu

Whs

Schu

WGhs

Lagg

Whs

Ust

Whs

W
hs

Whs

Wirtg

Whs

Fabr

Gar

WGhs

Gar

Wirtg

Whs

WGhs

Btrg

W
hs

Wirtg

Gar

Rathaus

Whs

Schu

Whs

Gar

Wirtg

Gar

Schu

Whs

Gar

Whs

Gar

Gar

Whs

Kirche

Gar

Gar

Whs

Whs

WGhs

Whs

Whs

Lagg

Lagg

Btrg

Whs

WGhs

Whs

Gar

WGhs

Wirtg

Gar

Whs

Scheu

Whs

Gar

Whs

Lagg

Stall

Scheu

Whs Whs

Whs

Schu

Whs

Gdehs

Wirtg

W
G

hs

Whs

Fabr

Gths

WGhs

Lagg

Wirtg

Wirtg

WGhs

Messeh

Whs

Gar

Whs

Wirtg

Whs

WGhs

Whs

Schu

La
gg

Gths

Gar

Lagg

Whs

Wirtg

Whs

Wkst

Gar

Wirtg

Lagg

Btrg

WGhs

Lagg

Whs

WGhs

Lagg

W
hs

Schule

Schu

Wkst

Wkst

Stall

Gar

Lagg

WGhs

Wirtg

Gar

Wirtg

Gths

Schu

Whs

Wirtg

Whs

Gar

WGhs

WGhs

Scheu-St

WGhs

Whs

Whs

Gar

WGhs

Gar

Scheu

WGhs

W
hs

Fwg

Whs

Gewhs

Veranst

Whs

Whs

Whs

Ust

Gar

Wirtg

Whs

Whs

Whs

Gar

Whs

Scheu

Gar

Schu

Wkst

Wirtg

Gar

Whs

Whs

WGhs

Wkst

Whs

Ghs

W
irtg

Schule

Wirtg

WGhs

Museum

Gar

Gdehs

Whs

Stall

Btrg

Gar

Whs

WGhs

Messeh

Schule

Whs

Whs

Gar

WGhs

Whs

Whs

W
hs

Whs

Whs

G
ewhs

Whs

Schu

Gar

Lagg

Gar

Whs

W
hs

Schu

Gar

Gar

Ghs

WGhs

Whs

WBtrg

Wirtg

Wirtg

WGhs

Stall

Gar

W
hs

Wirtg

Gar

Wirtg

Whs

Whs

Whs

Whs

Wirtg

WGhs

Whs

WGhs

WGhs

Whs

Whs

Wirtg

Gewhs

Gar

Whs

Whs

Wirtg

G
ar

W
irtg

Whs

Whs

WGhs

Gar

Wirtg
W

G
hs

Lagg

Wirtg

Wirtg

Gar

Whs

Whs

Schu

Kapelle

WGhs

Gar

WGhs

Whs

WBürog

Whs

W
hs

Scheu-St

Stall

Whs

Whs

Schu

Wirtg

WGhs

Gar

Btrg

WGhs

Gar

WBürog

Wirtg

Empfg

Lagg

Btrg

Btrg

WGhs

Whs

WGhs

Gar

Mariä unbefleckte

Evang. Gemeindehaus

Sankt Johannes-Kirche

Grund-Haupt-undRealschule

Empfängnis-Kirche

Jakobskirche

Schloß Haltenbergstetten

Fricke
nmühlbac

h

Hirsch

Fr
ic
ke
nm

üh
lb
ac
h

Hofäcker

Kapelle

Frickentalbach

Heierberg

Gazen

graben

Leimen

Vorbach

grube

gärten

Frickentalbach

159

121

45/1

270/2

124/1

9

68

310/1

211/1

391/2

/1

51

52

33/2

32
2/
6

98/7

362

/10

363

32
1/
5

233

321/1

125

/8

70

7/4

83/1

50/1

330/3

69

24

273

75/5

235/1

53

48

1434

60/1

47
2

3189

35/1

322/
6

367

12
7/
3

1441/1

204

29

205

284/1

165

53/1

14
31

319

101/2

365

288

308

206

97/2

114

287

267

31

129/2

94

32
38

361

103
4

63

35/3

366

21

73

344/2

391/1

99/8

128/4

62

48/1

83

310

364

363/4

55

46

286

284

99

/2

357

56

220

326/2

284/2

343/1

10

326/1

61

34

80

217/4

279

81/1

330/2

1430

98/8

4/1

17

217/3

385

11

208/2

16
74

/1

348

228/2

60

343/3

4

90

3229

80/1

225/1

98/9

91

91/1

19

90/1

14
41

1

7/11

277

12

227/1

98/1

3231

32
23

297/2

59

1437/2

361/3

116

129/1

143

32
2

271

84/1

118/2
30
9

342/2

384/1

10/3

26

381/1

1437/1

101/3

10/2

30

98
/6

332

41/1

398

94/2

78/4

352

295/2

2

296

369

96

103

45

130

363/3

37

1444

164

333

337

230

123/1

336/1

3219/2

218

99/1

381

/6

53/2

363/2

118/1

329

216

347
1

88/5

97

226/2

/2

15

119/2

281

227

47

75

11
7

285

392

84/3

88/3

360

5
2

38/2

280

330/1

331

210/2

318

117/3

14

1437

293

322/1

3233

98/5

56/1

96/2

98/2

282

122/4

276

99/3

51/4

266

344/1

217/1

35

212

91/2

297/1

3187

98

33

103/3

86/2

84/2

289

5

37/3

/3

321/4

221

384

3234

336

390

97/1

292

38/1

66

41

343

52/2

291

58

81

22

33
1/
1

78

86/3

89

12/1

50

128/3

215

119/1

71/1

330

14
11
/1

329/2

71

361
/4

3232/1

88/2

299

/7

87

265

362
/1

229/2

225

32
24

219

327

6

121/1

391

229/1

322/2

312

334

54

335

222

27

84

25

322/7

303

400

72

78/2

359

7/12

86/5

123

35
8

51/1

75/3

16

254

365/1

283

3220/1

67

290

336/2

326

773/1

361/2

103/2

3228

329/1

8

325

396
10

4

18

278

235

3227

49

5/1

3193

10/1

236

300

295/3

143/2

393

350

360/1

210/3

33/1

85

96
/3

87/1

229

294

207

7/2

210/1

228/1

20

1446

223

37/2

361/1

3225

259

226/1

86

86
/1

46/1

356

97/4

/5

5/3

1/1

344

82

106
33

61

127

128/2

269

108

28

/5

60/2

7/3

322/8

342/3

351/1

234

351

384/2

75/4

311

/9

52/1

38

103/5

228

224

88/1

14
38

/2

347

3232/2

302

86/4

211/2

342/1

314

355

35/2

47/1

87/2

270/1

209

42/1

128/1

328/3

258

41/2

112

43

317

39

298

107

335/4

208/1

88/4

326/3

3192

320

323

3

89/1

23

346321

40

38
6

328/2

7

32
2/
5

295/1

65

116/2

348/1

345

53/3

335/2

363/1

382

3236

301

335/1

172

32
4

217/2

103/6

Erbsengasse

Klosterg.

M
ün

zg
as

se

Gartenweg

Sc
hl

oß
be

rg

Marktplatz

Bahnhofstraße

Hollenbacher Straße
Vorbachzim

m
erner Straße

W
erm

utshäuser Straße

Kirchplatz

Frickenwiesenweg
Torgasse

Ziegelmühle

Fric
ke

ntal
str

aß
e

G
ra

be
ns

ch
ie

d

Zehntscheuerg.

Brunnenberg

H
auptstraße

Frickentalstraße

Rathausgasse

Bahnhofstraße

Se
es

tr
aß

e

K
irc

hg
.

Gutscherg.

Schloßberg

La
ng

e

Brückenw.

Brü
ck

en
w.

Hi
rs

ch
gr

ab
en

we
g

Schim
m

elturm
g.

Haltenbergstetten

Röhrenbrunnengasse

O
be

rs
te

tte
r S

tra
ßeSchloß

A
m

 V
or

ba
ch

Albert-Sam
m

t-Straße

Frickentalplatz

M
itt

el
ga

ss
e

Römergasse

10

15

52/1

12

6

2

7

8/1

13

7
2

50

1

9

38

46

3

24

3

49

2

5

17

34/1

4

30

3

6

39/1

1

43

10

45

4

18

23 20

13

22

12

2

50

11

11

3

34

2

3

3

4

14

10

15

19

16

6

6

4

2

7

1

5

6

54

59

1

10

6

1/6

28

4

28

3

2

2

28

26

7

32/1

16

13

13

25

2/
1

48

4

1

3

18

9
21

4

33

9

40

42

52

1

1

12

3

15

14

14

40

5

14

4

6

13

13

52

20

3

4

1

26

10

29

1/2

18

1

9

11

3

32/2

7

8

5

1
2

6

2
31

15

21
8

13
/2

1/11/5

3

34

32

27

8
9

4

24

11/1

20

21

39

5

29

1/2
1/3

9

8

2

15

2

1

15

16

11

14

5

6

5

2

48
4

1

4

5

1/7

19

1/4

8

4

2

57

13
/1

55

8

2

35

44

26

25

8

2

5

21/1

1

8

59/1

16

15

5

1

21

4

13
/1

6

32

16

12

3/1

30

6

16

8

20
/1

12

3

4

7

3

27

17
15

4

1

4

6

17

51

23

5

53

4
11

3

9

2

9

37

7

2

33

6

22

13

33

38

32

29/2

8

3

36

4

18

48/1

3

10

5

35

3

8

11

6

1

10

10

23

18

26

4

19

11
42

3

5

5

13 13
/2

29/1

14

1

Gas
se

Bahnhof 1

H
auptstraße

326/6

322/11 322/9

326/4

326/7

322/12

219/3

3232

3232/2

Gar

P:\LS23\CAD\TBB\Niederstetten\Sanierung Stadtkern II\2023-11-20_Maßnahmen_Abgrenzungsplan.dwg

Städtebauliche Erneuerungsmaßnahme
"Stadtkern II"

Abgrenzungsplan

STADT
NIEDERSTETTEN

Förmlich festgelegtes Sanierungsgebiet
(112.312 m² / 11,23 ha)

Geplante Erweiterung
(9.757 m²)

Stuttgart
Oktober 2023 Moninger / Overhoff

N

Landsiedlung
Baden-Württemberg GmbH
Herzogstraße 6A
70176 Stuttgart

Erweiterung

500 10 25

M 1:2500


	Pläne und Ansichten
	1.1 Erweiterung


